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In reply I will say that the act creating the Railroad Commission 
gives it no judicial powers. You cannot do more than to take the law 
as you find it upon the statute books. If, after due notice to all par­
ties, and a hearing, you find that such a crossing is necessary, the pro­
visions of Chap. 65, Laws of 1913 authorize you to make such an order. 
If the railroad company feels that the order is beyond your jurisdiction, 
or is unreasonable, it may appeal to the courts, which are the proper· 
tribunals to pass upon the constitutionality of legislation. 

With reference to the question raised by counsel for the railroad 
company, you are respectful.1y referred to an opinion heretofore rendered 
you under date January 7th, 1914, found in Vol. 5, Opinions of the At­
torney General, p. 396. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Beaver Skins. Sale of. Sale, of Beaver Skins When Made 
Into Garments. Garments, Made of'Beaver Skins. 

The provisions of Sections 8785, Revised Codes, as amend­
ed, apply to the sale of beaver skins manufactured into gar­
ments. 

Hon. J. L. DeHart, 
State Game and Fish Warden, 

Helena, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

February 4, 1915. 

I am in receipt of your inquiry of the 13th ultimo, submitting the 
question: 

"Do the proviSions of Section 8785, Revised Codes, as amend­
ed, apply to the sale lof beaver skins manufactured into gar­
ments?" 
Section 8785 of the Revised Codes, as appears in the statute of 

1907, was in effect repealed, and a new section enacted by Chapter 81 of 
the Session Laws of .1909, which latter section prohibits the sale of 
beaver skins within this state. If this law can be set at naught or 
evaded simply by sewing or fastening the skins together and then sell­
ing them as a garment, it is of no force or effect. 

I am of the opinion that the provisions of the law do apply in what· 
ever fork the skins are offered for sale, although, of course, the bur· 
den is upon the state to prove all the facts necessary to establish the 
offense. It is immaterial whether the so called garments are manufac· 
tured within this state, or the skins sent out of the state, and the gar­
ments containing the skins returned to the State, and then offered for 
sale. 

Any other construction would be to make the law a mere farce, and 
render it wholly inoperative. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 
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